
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Danny Collins 

Friday 17th of February to Sunday 05th of March 
2023. 

            
   

Friday 17th February  
11.00 am- 14.00 pm, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 
County Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend 

12.15 pm – 15.00 pm, Athletics Person of the Year Awards, The River Lee Hotel, Deputy Mayor Cllr. 
Deirdre O’ Brien to Attend. 

Saturday 18th February 
No Appointments.      

Sunday 19th February      
No Appointments.  

Monday 20th February 
15.30 pm – 16.00 pm, Photocall to launch Enterprise week for LEO Cork North and West, Spa House 
Mallow. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 21st February 
No Appointments. 

Wednesday 22nd February 
20.00 pm – 22.00 pm, Bandon pitch & putt club launch, The Munster Arms, Bandon. Attendance to 
be confirmed.  

Thursday 23rd February 
10.30 am – 12.30 pm, The launch of the 31 Local Authority Culture and Creativity Strategies 2023-
2027, Phoenix Park, Dublin. Deputy Mayor Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Attend. 



17.00 pm – 18.30 pm, Opening of Aroi Restaurant, Carrigaline, Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 24th February 
18.30 pm – 22.00 pm, The Community Spirit Awards, The International Hotel, Cork. Attendance to be 
confirmed. 

Saturday 25th February 
No Appointments. 

Sunday 26th February 
No Appointments. 

Monday 27th February 
11.00 am- 14.00 pm, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall 
and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend 

14.00 pm – 14.30pm, Creative Ireland Strategy Launch, County Hall, Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 28th February 
15.00 pm – 15.30 pm, Launch of School Garden Competition, Atkins Garden Centre, Cork. Mayor to  

Attend. 

Wednesday 01st March 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 02nd March 
No Appointments. 

Friday 03rd March 
Time to be confirmed, LAMA Spring Conference 2023, The Westlodge Hotel, Bantry. Mayor to 
Attend. 

Saturday 04th March 
 All Day Event, The County Cork B. P. & P. Association Dinner, New York. Cllr Seamus McGrath to 
Attend. 

Sunday 05th March 
No Appointments. 
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